

10
17.12.2019

Accused Suman Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioner and Ld. Special PP on behalf of the State are present.

One petition for modification of earlier order dated 13.11.2019 exempting for furnishing local surety as the accused being a poor person failed to collect the same till today and prays for register surety in place of local.

Heard the Ld. Advocates. Considered.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case the earlier order no. 08 dated 13.11.2019 is modified with a direction upon the accused to furnish bail bond of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 5,000/- each one of whom must be lawyer's surety, in place of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 5,000/- each one of whom must be local, subject to the satisfaction of ld. A.C.J.M., Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

To 17.01.2020 for appearance, if on bail and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Msd.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad