

POCSO : 68 of 2019

Order No: 28, dated- 25.03.2025.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W/A is received of accused namely, Suman Sk.

NER is received against the accused Suman Sk from Bhagwangola P.S., Murshidabad and prays for time for execution of W/A. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Hd. Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 02-07-2025 for E/R of W/A.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).