

**Pocso : 68 of 2019**

**Order No: 31, dated-06.12.2025.**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

NER received of accused **Suman Sk** from ASI Bhagwangola P.S., Murshidabad and prays for time for execution of W/A.

It appears from the case record that W/A is pending since 11.01.2023 against the accused **Suman Sk**.

Hence, issue Warrant of Proclamation against the accused **Suman Sk**.

To 31.01.2026 for appearance of 04 accused persons and E/R of W/P of accused **Suman Sk**.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).