

**POCSO: 68 of 2019**

**Order No: 34, dated 18.05.2026.**

Today is fixed for E/R of Warrant of Proclamation against accused namely Suman Sk.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that Warrant of Proclamation against accused namely Suman Sk has not yet been issued.

Issue the same at once.

To 11.08.2026 for E/R of Warrant of Proclamation against accused namely Suman Sk.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).